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The fifth annual Austin ISD High School Exit Survey was administered electronically to seniors 
in every AISD High School during the Spring of 2007.  This report contains the results for the 
Class of 2007, along with a longitudinal summary of responses, where available1. 
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Item 1. What is the ONE thing that you especially want the administration of AISD to know.  
 
Themes from this open-ended comment section have been identified and summarized each year. 
Generally, comments remain consistent from year to year; commonly identified themes expressed by the 
Class of 2007 include: 
• Respect. Students continued to express a desire to be treated with respect and fairness by 

school staff, including administrators, office/attendance staff, hall monitors, security and 
parking l
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Item 5.  In which of the following extra-curricular activities did you participate while in high 
school?   
Activity 2004-2005 2005-2006 2006-2007 
 ALL 

HS AKINS ALL 
HS AKINS ALL 

HS AKINS 

Music 31.7% 31.1% 25.1% 24.2% 28.0% 32.2% 
Theater/Drama 15.5% 17.7% 12.1% 11.6% 12.0% 9.3% 
Dance 16.3% 21.3% 13.2% 16.4% 13.3% 15.3% 
Sports 56.1% 57.5% 48.0% 38.4% 50.1% 29.1% 
UIL Academic 
Competition 13.0% 11.8% 10.9% 9.1% 10.0% 11.0% 

Journalism  12.5% 10.6% 10.0% 9.4% 9.7% 11.6% 
Speech/Debate 9.3% 7.1% 7.3% 6.6% 8.0% 6.2% 
Note: Respondents may select more than one option; percentages will not total 100%. 
 
 
 
Item 7.  In which of the following activities did you participate outside of school during your 
senior year?   

Activity 2004-2005 2005-2006 2006-2007 
 ALL HS 



Item 8. Here is a list of community organizations found in and around Austin. Please indicate 
which of them, if any, you have participated in while in High School. 

Organization A
K

IN
S 

A
N

D
E

R
SO

N
 

A
U

ST
IN

 

B
O

W
IE

 

C
R

O
C

K
E

T
T

 





Item 11.  How well did your high school help you 



Item 14. How often do you use a computer… 
2005-2006 2006-2007 

Location or Activity 
ALL 
HS 

AKINS ALL 
HS 

AKINS 

At home? 3.6 3.6 3.5 3.4 
At school? 3.0 3.3 3.1 3.4 
To present material in class, for example, using 
PowerPoint? ** ** 2.1 2.2 
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Item 19.  How helpful was your Project ADVANCE/College Advisor in the following types of 
meetings?  



Item 20.  How helpful was your Project ADVANCE Fa
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Item 21.  How helpful was your Advocate in the following types of meetings?  (Skip this 
question if you do not have an Advocate). 

Individual Meetings
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Item 22.  How helpful was your Advisory Teacher in the following types of meetings?  (Skip 
this question if you do not have an Advisory Teacher).



Item 23.  How helpful was your School Counselor in the following types of meetings?   
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Item 26.  To what extent were your parents involved in the following school-related things? 
2005-2006 2006-2007  

ALL HS AKINS ALL HS AKINS 
Working with you on homework or school projects 2.8 



Item 28.  How far did your parents go in school? Indicate your mother and father’s highest 
level of education. 



Items 30-35.  



Item 37.  Within a year after graduating from high school, I am going to: 
 2004-2005 2005-2006 2006-2007 
 ALL 

HS 
AKINS ALL 

HS 
AKINS ALL 

HS 
AKINS 

Attend a college or 
university for a 
postsecondary degree 

71.8% 59.6% 65.0% 53.9% 69.3% 56.2% 

Attend a school or 
college for a business, 
technical, trade, or 
vocational certification 

11.1% 19.9% 20.6% 24.0% 19.1% 27.7% 

Other 17.1% 20.5% 14.4% 22.1% 11.6% 16.1% 
 
 
For those students who plan to attend a school for postsecondary education or certification: 
 
Item 38.  Will you be the first person in your immediate family to attend college? 
 2005-2006 2006-2007 
 ALL HS AKINS ALL HS AKINS 







APPENDIX 
 

Table A.1.  Response Rate and Respondent Demographic Characteristics 
 Seniors 

Enrolled 
# 

Surveys 
Initial 

Response 
Rate 

African 
Am 

Hispanic White 


